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Lauderdale Scout Group

Trustees Annual Report

Charity : SC045132 - Annual Return : SC045132.2018.1
Year ended 28 February 2019

The Executive Committee have pieasure in presenting their report logether with the financial statements
and the independent examiner's report for the year ended 28 February 2019,

Name & Address
The Group's Name is the Lauderdale Scout Group and it may be contacied at Lauderdale Scout Hall
West High Streel, Lauder TD2 6TE.

Constitution & Purpose
The Scout Group is constituted in terms of the Rules of The Scout Association, which is a charilable
body incorporated by Royal Charter. The Group is a registered Scottish Charity - No SC045132.

TMpmndmsmAsm&onhhmhmmwlmmhmwm
full physical, intellectual, social and spiritual polentials, as individuals, as responsible citizens and as
members of their local, national and international communities. The method of achieving the aim of the
MbbyMMwmmmdmmMMmm
Scout Promise and Law and guided by adult leadership.

Trustees are recruited and appointed in accordance with the Policy, Organisation & Rules ("POR’) of the
Scout Association.

Activities & Achlevements

During the year the Group has continued to deliver the Scout Programme for the benefit of the young
people in Lauderdale. We have 2 Beaver Colonies, 2 Cub Packs and 2 Scout Troops and 1 Explorer
Section. Our youth numbers are just over 150 children, male and female aged 6-16yrs supported by 30+
aduits

Reserves Policy

The Trustees believe that around three months of annual expenditure is an appropriate leve! of reserves
in order to cover the timing differences between receipts & payments and to allow for any unexpected
iterns of expenditure on the Scout Hall.

Wummmmmmmymsamwmmmnw.

Andrew Meldrum AnTrew seaumont
Chairman Group Scout Leader
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Lauderdale Scout Group

Charity : SC045132 - Annual Return : SC045132.2018.1
Independent Examiner's Report

Year ended 28th February 2019

Independent Examiner's Report to the Trustees of the 1st Scotland (Central) Scout Group
I report on the financial statements of the Lauderdale Scout Group ("the Group”) for the year ended 28th
February 2019 which are set out on pages 3 to 7.

Respective responsibilities of Trustees and Examiner

The Group's Trustees are responsible for the preparation of the accounts in accordance with the Charities
and Trustee Investment (Scotland) Act 2005 ("the Act") and the Charities Accounts (Scotland) Regulations
2008 ("the Regulations”). The Group's Trustees consider that the audit requirement of Regulation 10{1)}d)
of the Accounts Regulations does not apply. It is my responsibility to examine the accounts as required
under section 44(1)(c) of the Act and to state whether particular matters have come to my attention.

Basis of Independent Examiner's Statement

My examination is camied out in accordance with the Regulation 11 of the Charities Accounts (Scotland)
Regulations 2006. An examination includes a review of the accounting records kept by the Group and a
comparison of the accounts presented with the those records. It also includes consideration of any
unusual items or disclosures in the accounts, and seeks explanations from the Trustees conceming any
such matters. The procedures undertaken do not provide all the evidence that would be required in an
audit, and consequently | do not express an audit opinion on the view given by the accounts.

Independent Examiner's Statement
Iin connection with mv examination, no matter has come to my attention:-
(1) which aives me reasonable cause to believe that in any material respect, the requirements
(a) to keep accounting records in accordance with the Act and the Requlations. and
(b) to prepare accounts which agree with the accountina records and comply with the Requlations
have not been met, or
(2) to which, in my opinion, attention should be drawn in order to enable a proper understanding of the

accounts to be reached.

H__u
Brian McCrindle
Chartered Accountant (Institute of Chartered Accountants of Scotland)
Baileyfields, Justice Park, Oxton, LAUDER, TD2 6NZ

10th May 2019
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Balance as at
Income

GO CARDLESS DIRECT
PAYMENTS

UNIFORM

SUBS

CAMP
FUND-RAISING
DONATIONS/ GRANT
GIFT AID
ACTIVITIES

HALL

OTHER

TOTAL INCOME

Expenditure

UNIFORMS

BADGES
EQUIPMENT

HALL RENT/ELECTRICITY ETC
CAMP

INSURANCE
ACTIVITIES
TRAINING
SUNDRIES
MEMEBERSHIP FEES
FUNDRAISING
DONATIONS
SPECIAL FUND

TOTAL EXPENDITURE
BALANCE

2018/19
01/03/2018

£24,914.61

£521.78
£1,045.19
£1,125.31
£6,721.21
£16,643.96
£2,451.97
£182.92
£666.50
£139.42

£1,141.40
£1,316.73
£1,523.02
£15,251.93
£9,232.53
£0.00
£2,377.75
£90.92
£4,745.66
£5,448.30
£1,265.00
£25.00
£0.00

as of bank statement dated 5/2/19

£15,928.47

£2267.52 Doddie books

£54,412.87

£70,341.34

£1265.00 Doddie Books

£42,418.24
£27,923.10
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2017/2018

01/03/2017

£23,250.35

£1,776.50
£450.00
£6,286.48
£5,406.87
£2,550.68
£3,790.74
£170.00
£939.00
£768.05

£2,442.82
£1,699.29
£1,885.39
£2,647.55
£19,308.04
£927.29
£1,327.24
£1,226.99
£2,790.24
£4,494.00
£0.00
£3,104.03
£0.00

£12,392.68

£45,388.67

£57,781.35

£41,852.88
£15,928.47



Lauderdale Scout Group

Income and Expenditure for the period 01/03/2018 to 28/02/2019

Income (see detailed breakdown)

2018/19 income received in 2018/19
2018/19 income not yet received

Expenditure (see detailed breakdown)

2018/19 expenses paid in 2018/19
2018/19 expenses not yet paid

Net Surplus / (Deficit) for 2018/19

Bank Account Reconciliation

Bank Account Balance at 01/03/2018
Movements:

2017/18 income received in 2018/19
2018/19 income received in 2018/19
2018/19 expenses paid in 2018/19

Bank Account Balance at 28/02/2019
Bank Account Balance at 28/02/2019

Cheques not cashed from 2017/18
Cheques not cashed from 2018/19

Invoices issued in 2018/19 but not yet paid
Bank Account Balance at 28/02/2019 should be

£54,053.37

£1,403.00

£55,456.37
(£42,418.24)
(£444.90)

(£42,863.14)

£12,593.23

£15,928.47

£359.50 (i)
£54,053.37

(£42,418.24)

£27,923.10

£27,923.10
(£100.00) (ii)
(£444.90) (iil)
£1,403.00 (iv)
~ £28,781.20



Date

wEEEEEF

07/03/2018
07/03/2018
21/03/2018
22/03/2018
23/03/2018
28/03/2018

28/03/2018

10/04/2018

2810/2017

09/05/2018
19/05/2018
14/01/2018

01/06/2018

30/05/2018
04/06/2018
04/08/2018
14/06/2018
15/06/2018

27/06/2018

09/07/2018
20/07/2018
20/07/2018

25/07/2018

23/08/2018
27/08/2018
30/08/2018

04/09/2018
08/09/2018

24/08/2018
17/09/2018
24/08/2018
#apEnay

FREERER
27/09/2018

08/10/2018

18/10/2018
01/11/2018
05/11/2018
07/11/2018

0B/11/2018
15/11/2018

19/11/2018

22/11/2018

23/111/2018

Receipt Numbers

CAF1B02284645CF

Invoice Number
0OTH02/01

1244 & 1245
Izettle Card Payment

Izettle Card Payment

Izettle Card Payment
Scouts Scotland -
Explorers

175618 Q4 2017

175618 Q4 2017

Invoice Number
OTHO1/01
1246 - 1256
Izettle Card Payment
KID02/001
Big Lottery Grant -
Hall Repairs
Izettle Card Payment
1258 - 1260
1257
Izettle Card Payment
Izettle Card Payment

Scout Association

CAF1807044256CF
1262 - 1264
1261

Groundwork UK

Izettle Card Payment
Izettie Card Payment
Izettle Card Payment

Izettle Card Payment
Izettle Card Payment
Invoice Number
HISD1/003
Izettle Card Payment

175618 Q2 2018
Izettle Card Payment

Izettle Card Payment
Izettle Card Payment

1265 -1273

Izettle Card Payment

Izettle Card Payment

Izettle Card Payment
1274 - 1276

izettle Card Payment
Izettle Card Payment

Izettle Card Payment

CAF1811195535CF

Amazon Europe

Total
Amount

£175.04

£56.00
£81.44
£0.98
£132.63
£29.47

£400.00

£18.52

£10.03

£41.00

£250.00
£58.95
£25.00

£9,760.00

£13.75
£61.72
£215.45
£32.91
£98.25

£150.00

£275.63
£61.00
£553.90

£2,000.00

£412.00
£42.75
£81.55

£14.25
£33.90

£82.50
£20.14
£15.15
£34.39

£23.58
£18.67

£3,888.37

£39.30
£20.14
£34.39
£995.00

£83.51
£20.14

£54.52

£1,727.61

£10.07

Date
Banked

HERBERE

07/03/2018
08/03/2018
26/03/2018
27/03/2018
28/03/2018
28/03/2018

29/03/2018

10/04/2018

08/05/2018

09/05/2018
23/05/2018
29/05/2018

01/06/2018

04/06/2018
04/06/2018
04/06/2018
19/06/2018
20/06/2018

27/06/2018

09/07/2018
20/07/2018
20/07/2018

17/08/2018

29/08/2018
30/08/2018
04/09/2018

07/09/2018
11/09/2018

11/09/2018
20/09/2018
24/09/2018
BRERERE

FRERRES
02/10/2018

08/10/2018

23/10/2018
06/11/2018
08/11/2018
08/11/2018

13/11/2018
20/11/2018

2211112018

22111/2018

23/111/2018

Bank
Reference
No.

Coop
Fundraising
South East

Scotland
Scouts
500180

System Test

Subs & Camp

SUBS
Explorer
Subs
Easy Funding
Online
Shopping
Easy Funding
Online
Shapping
Hall Hire

500181
Subs
Hall Hire
Donations/
Grants
Uniform
500183
500182
Uniform
Subs, Camp
Refund
Sailing
Coop
Fundraising
500185
500184
Tesco Bag of
Help - Hall
repars
Uniform, Subs,
Camp
Uniforms
Subs,
Activities
Uniform
Uniform

Hall Hire

Uniforms
Easy Funding
Online
Shopping
Subs
Uniforms
Camp
Uniform,
Camp,
Fundraising,D
onations/Gran
ts, Hall, Other
Camp
Uniform
Subs
Camp,
Donations/
Grants
Subs
Uniform
Uniform,
Activities
Coop
Fundraising
Amazon
Online
Shopping

UNIFORM

£14.50

£86.00

£13.75
£17.00

£32.91

£36.00

£27.50
£42.75

£14.25
£33.90

£20.14

£23.58

£20.50

£20.14

£20.14
£44.20

w &
g =
2 ]
£58.94 £73.69
£29.47
£400.00
£60.00 £95.00
£58.95
£8.72
£58.95 £39.30
£63.87 £2063
£58.95
£34.39
£18.67
£45.00
£39.30
£34.39
£495.00
£83.51

z w
[T} wd
a2 gz E
28 g2 5
B3 & G
<
E175.04
£18.52
£10.03
£9.00
£9.760.00
£36.00
£215.45
£150.00
£275.63
£25.00
£553.90
£2,000.00
£22.60
£15.15
£389.23 £2,900.14
£500.00
£10.32
£1,727.61
£10.07

HALL

£56.00

£41.00

£25.00

£82.50

£462.00

OTHER

£66.94
0.98

£71.50

e

20.14
34.39

995.00

83.51
20.14

54.52

1.727.61

10.07



DIRECT PAYMENTS

Go Cardless Reference

Total Amount

Statement Dated 5/3/18

L Statement Dated 5/4/18

£58.22

£635.61

Statement Dated 4/5/18 £4,720.98

£69.69|Statement Dated 5/6/18 £1,841.02

G36K7475Q5E
WFM5J8GIHAH
TFD6RK5RF5]
5VSERNHWEXW
AZCVJMNBEXR
XDRPDMXHNMR
TDV3SKDJ967
P27HMAQQQ3B
YW92S8DBXEE
GMDPWMIQFN3
9ZQC5NNVHB4
WSVKQ7XY6SB
X4AS5TS5XQS
XAS5YVGQGCF8
VPBR76N2E74
YGKOWQCNSIK
MVGM26RR72F
GD4BKPITRRH
2J8GTYHKDVW
8PHVQTJGBP3
P5N9G9D4K37
B3GKDPVBNIX
746GAWY73K3
YWI659MCW2Q
BPABCPIDSFN
JONVBEGBQWF
RFJOYHK7E8W
74R582GC6SE
EJVPMDEZ4CA £834.74
E3TPWTAPGY2 £60.17
P2292YKRGWD £25.24
82KMV7NGJI5A £12.62
9P65555X V4D £58.22
S5QWTWBYWVNC £87.34
MZDHDANPBKS8 £26.60
MHVC4FMNHGK £153.78
5PB5R5NK29V £19.41
Q4HX3M24B9S
94H64674NZX £129.08
45NAAGRI6IK £52.80
DD2MBZHXX3Z £12.62
9QFHDB4TPGZ £70.85
W4QG7WNSDMT £26.60
_31/05/2018 W64988HDQN9 £101.31
| _01/06/2018 SHSOENT3AH7 £41.73
04/06/2018 E6CKXMRM792 £29.11
_05/06/2018 QEGP2TONXXB £29.11
07/06/2018 BY7FDVFQDXP £37.86
_08/06/2018 | QVRHNSE3SWD £12.62
11/06/2018 B5ASTRNVDCR £13.98
12/06/2018 E612CPG6QY4 £58.22
13/06/2018 CTX96PG8CNT £160.44
 14/06/2018 Z9GS8PG6BV] £58.22
15/06/2018 625Q2856X5B £88.34
18/06/2018 N3R9ZP3SQF) £40.58
19/06/2018 67CVSXTPSXZ £63.10

Statement Dated 5/7/18

£769.11



MY78QVDG89Y £41.73
EEBFZ2VWE6Q
KBZYFG79AV6
Q4KN997ZBGV
IJM3WET2S82G
SXQ8DXV7M95
FZRBMEIN6ZV
X5DAGP8J3CX
P3FXZ3ZWXR3
6NZK2WQQNDR
DBHINS5WQR3
85J6DZ5WPNJ
BCYNRG6RKXNF
N7H5ZA5MCHR
79NRC3DZSS?2
S5W6VC42X3F
XAGB73NH2AF
S5FWM2R335Q5
FKFDTH3435K £19.41
5MW3YZWDQEY £33.97
3CX3MD7D8RK £19.41
J2SYYQJ2SMX £19.41
D3JYHT7QAS8F £19.41
Y4NKPIR6W]] £20.38
GKTDYRA4HM6 £20.38
SFT7V5E8FZX £59.20
NRHM4RV2GS4 £142.67
KX95A8G5A9Q £33.97
DQ3B3M5YBCF £20.38
AHOVA7ZTY2SP £20.38
F3AT93TH8QG £383.31
2VWGEXG2SFQ £77.64
DI5MYXG83GS £24.26
XNCYDFQG36R £93.16
W8BQ49656WZ £43.67
RXVAKPMJW2E . £64.05
JNG4JZCYCGH £1,891.64
QR2CBMFGW87 £295.53
XFTCD8396DF ~ £648.26
TWY4NZQ5WHB £105.78
DSFZEDF5CFQ £131.02
HX9CCTWHA28 - £71.33
7VMAGZAG4NP __£77.15
APRK8M6QPJK £33.97
Q3MYCXK7KFP £135.88
ZDB39BMSB68 £33.97
9496KJV4PXJ £67.94
JMT254A4YY7 £616.27
XBBSDSX95YA £111.61
S BANIMQWSXF2 £91.71
JTHCRXAWG7C
M6HMC2H27HH
5KR8X34QDQM
GBQEBXQ93WC
RHYTGYXFHQC
: YT5ZXQX6X4H
EWZTPXM3BHM
ABF3ESYNC46

0/2018_

Statement Dated 3/8/18

Statement Dated
5/10/18

Statement Dated

£839.46

Statement Dated 5/9/18 £1,007.34

£4,419.78

£ Na2 /2



6GCNNVPTJTS

JTCNK2RWZ67

ZFS9ZMPP2ES

S5CGEKEER6RS

SEBXCVP4GP7

QYFVT6GS97N

CH9PHB8S6EVV

THCC236P95A

WHC83MCJCTE

£13.59

4TQSYX3SP8R

£38.82

TZSHZ6XHBPC

£33.97

8FA9P8ZH5WW

£38.82

FQ3CJZEHEJR

£159.17

6HZMJ2CRXP9Y

£47.56

69R974GECBV

£74.73

SFNAG8RWS88S

£20.38

E2WWY33D8RG

£98.02

3Z3VJ9QSBRR

£33.97

XTFESTTPB2T

£62.11

ASHSEYBCN3H

£33.97

WS4YMXVEBJZ

~£38.67]

X5TS57K9VH8Q

DA33RHGSYE77

SE3897

W3Q2HZMDS3W

CAEl g195.87

K4NBTSKPRKW

SWMBSPAZ373

TO9YDFGFSQNB

M7R27T3TX35

TZ8C5KW6EVSH

SY6CDCEZ9PY

KFS87WKCQFD

7FTDZKBVKSE

NAAK79KBSA3

RAMPGXGWKHX

PRPZBRHMYPB

FZWBS5F6FPPY

ZS7FIJRGR8N7

7W6TTB57BN9

T66PW4TPSQK

2KVIEPTXSAF

TNAGYTSPGP3

QYKBHCIW215

6Q9AX9XQYX8

WAWYT44W5SMM

19
g

VPD2NPDXBFP

4XGWAS2AZWA

E2MGWYYQSD5

¥ e

7ATM63RH70Q4

NGYECDC27V6

06/02/2019

R46KIXWBBRG

07/02/2019

ZD33CGA4PZG

08/02/2019

N49TSG5DMCR

11/02/2019

WVRKZRESV6M

12/02/2019

HB8AJVSQAGEF9

13/02/209

QSSDKQMWSSD

14/02/2019

D6S594WIPS7

5/11/18 ISP ARVE-FARVYS

Statement Dated

5/12/18 £655.11

Statement Dated 4/1/19 £494.96

Statement Dated 5/2/19 £4,587.27

Ctatomant Natad



Money Pard
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245032018 b
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20018 S
Councit

Glstgon
2702018 SO%
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2702018 e
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12/06/7018 Loecdsle

Al Agams
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16072018 [
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1y/0s/2018 S0
wmao S
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s
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=
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Services L
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